

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500 ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

NOTICE OF RENEWAL

TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, LLC
dba TRAFFIC SYSTEMS & TECHNOLOGY
7390 MERRITT PARK DRIVE, SUITE 160
MANASSAS, VIRGINIA 20109

CONTRACT NO: CONTRACT TITLE:

ORIGINAL DATE ISSUED:

JULY 26, 2021

21-DES-ITB-633 EQUIPMENT, TECHNICAL SUPPORT AND WARRANTY FOR CLOSED-CIRCUIT TV CAMERAS

THIS IS A NOTICE OF RENEWAL AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.

The contract documents consist of the terms and conditions of AGREEMENT No. 21-DES-ITB-633 including any attachments or amendments thereto.

EFFECTIVE DATE: July 26, 2022 EXPIRES: July 25, 2023 RENEWALS: THREE (3) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWALS REMAINING.

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT: NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

| VENDOR CONTACT: JON BONDANELLA | VENDOR TEL. NO.: | <u>(703) 530-9655</u> |
|--|--|-----------------------|
| EMAIL ADDRESS: JON@TRAFFICSYSTEM.US | | |
| <u>COUNTY CONTACT:</u> SUNGJIN JE <u>COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL</u> : SJE@ARLINGTONVA.US | COUNTY TEL. NO.: | <u>(703) 228-3439</u> |
| <u>CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION</u> THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA | TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, LLC dba TRAFFIC SYSTEMS & TECHNOLOGY | |
| PRINT: DR. SHARON T. LEWIS DocuSigned by: Dr. Sharon T. Lewis 89B86B1AD301462 | JON BONDANELL PRINT: | ed by: ONANELLA |
| TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT | TITLE: VP of Enginee | ering & ITS Sales |
| 7/5/2022 DATE: | 7/5/2022 DATE: | |

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500 ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

CONTRACT AWARD COVERPAGE

| TO: | TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, LLC dba TRAFFIC SYSTEMS & TECHNOLOGY | DATE ISSUED: | JULY 26, 2021 |
|-----|---|-----------------|--|
| | 7390 MERRITT PARK DRIVE, SUITE 160 | CONTRACT NO: | 21-DES-ITB-633 |
| | MANASSAS, VRGINIA 20109 | CONTRACT TITLE: | EQUIPMENT, TECHNICAL SUPPORT AND WARRANTY FOR CLOSED CIRCUIT TV CAMERAS |

THIS IS A NOTICE OF AWARD OF CONTRACT AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.

The contract documents consist of the terms and conditions of AGREEMENT No. **21-DES-ITB-633** including any attachments or amendments thereto.

EFFECTIVE DATE: JULY 26, 2021 EXPIRES: JULY 25, 2021 RENEWALS: THIS IS THE FIRST YEAR AWARD NOTICE OF A POSSIBLE FIVE-YEAR CONTRACT. COMMODITY CODE(S): 03528; 65529 LIVING WAGE: Y or N

ATTACHMENTS: AGREEMENT No. 21-DES-ITB-633

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT: NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

| VENDOR CONTACT: JON BONDANELLA | VENDOR TEL. NO.: | <u>(703) 530-9655</u> |
|---|------------------|-----------------------|
| EMAIL ADDRESS: JON@TRAFFICSYSTEM.US | | |
| COUNTY CONTACT: SUNGJIN JE (DES/TRANSPORTATION) | COUNTY TEL. NO.: | <u>(703) 228-3439</u> |
| COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: SJE@ARLINGTONVA.US | | |
| | | |

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

VANESSA MOOREHEAD TITLE: PROCUREMENT OFFICER DATE: JULY 26, 2021

PRICE SCHEDULE

Close Circuit Television System

CCTV ASSEMBLIES

| CCTV Assembly | EA | \$3 <i>,</i> 930.00 | |
|------------------------------------|----|---------------------|--|
| COMPONENTS AND REPLACEMENT PARTS | | | |
| CCTV Camera | EA | \$3,426.00 | |
| CCTV Mount Connector | EA | \$46.00 | |
| CCTV Arm/Pole | EA | \$208.00 | |
| Astro-Bracket | EA | \$94.00 | |
| Power-Over Ethernet (POE) Injector | EA | \$156.00 | |
| CCTV Lead-in Cable | EA | \$1.00 | |

SUPPORT SERVICES

| Technical Support | HR | \$100.00 |
|-------------------|----|----------|
|-------------------|----|----------|